However, RailTel may terminate the contract by giving one month’s notice if the 
performance of the contractor is not satisfactory.  

5.  Awarding contract/Not awarding contract is the sole discretion of the RailTel 

Corporation of India Ltd. 

6. Cost of the tender document is Rs. 3360/- (Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred 
and Sixty Only inclusive of GST. The payment for the cost of the tender document 
to be paid online through IREPS e-portal. Cost of the tender document is not 
refundable under any circumstances. Money orders are not acceptable.  

* Note:  
1. Firms registered with NSIC or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME for